# L010000007742

1151 34th Avenue, North, #11 St. Petersburg, FL 33704-1840

Tel: 727-520-1331 Fax: 727-522-4900 e-mail: dougf@IntNet.net

May 2, 2001

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: IRWIN YACHTS, LLC

200004136492--6 -05/04/01--01064--002 \*\*\*\*160.00 \*\*\*\*160.00

Dear Sir:

Please file the enclosed Articles of Organization, Certificate of Organization and Acceptance of Registered Agent. I have enclosed \$160.00 to cover the cost of filing, the designation of registered agent fee and obtainment of a certified copy and a certificate of status.

Sincerely,

DR Fulthorse, CPA
Douglas R. Fulthorpe, CPA

DRF/d Enc.

1-747



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 8, 2001

DOUGLAS FULTHORPE 1151 34TH AVENUE, NORTH #11 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33704-1840

SUBJECT: IRWIN YACHTS, LLC Ref. Number: W01000010374

We have received your document for IRWIN YACHTS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain both the street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the entity.

If the limited liability company is to be managed by one of more managers, the document must contain a statement that the company is a manager-managed company.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 001A00027551

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

## IRWIN YACHTS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby adopt the following articles of organization:

#### ARTICLE I: NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is IRWIN YACHTS, LLC.

## ARTICLE II: TERM OF EXISTENCE

The limited liability company shall have a perpetual existence.

## ARTICLE III: GENERAL NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general purposes for which the limited liability company is organized

- 1. To engage in the business of providing wholesale and retail sales and services to the general public.
- 2. To transact any other lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida.
- To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable to accomplish the foregoing.

# ARTICLE IV: COMPANY HEADQUARTERS

The principal office and mailing address of this limited liability company

5830 Balao Way S, St Pete Beach, FL 33706

shall be:

#### ARTICLE V: MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be managed by one or more managers and is a manager-managed company.

#### ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company shall be 5830 Balao Way S, St Pete Beach, FL 33706 and the initial registered agent shall be Michael T Irwin, who upon acceptance of said designation agrees to comply with the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statues, with respect to keeping an office open for service of process.

#### ARTICLE VII: PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each member of the limited liability company shall have the right purchase, subscribe for, or receive a right or rights to purchase or subscribe for, a pro-

- 1. Any membership interest that the limited liability company issue or sell, whether or not exchangeable for any membership interest of the limited liability company of any class or classes, and whether or not of unissued membership interests, and whether issued for cash, labor done, personal property, or real property or leases thereof; or
- 2. Any obligation that the limited liability company may issue or sell which is convertible into any membership interest of the limited liability company of any class or classes, or to which is attached or pertinent any warrant or warrants or other instrument or instruments conferring on the holder the right to subscribe or purchase from the limited liability company any membership interest of any class or classes.

# **CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION**

STATE OF FLORIDA	)			
	)	SS.		
COUNTY OF PINELLAS	)		-	
I hereby ackn	owledge the fo	regoing Articles of Organization	n of	
Irwin Yachts, LLC.				
acknowledged before me,	this $2^{-\alpha}$	Michael T Irwin Organizing Member Organization of Irwin Yachts day of May 2001, by Michael own or whom I identified by a	el T Irwin, 25	
issued by the Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles.				
		Notary Public	<u> </u>	
My Commission Expires:		W DOON T		
STATE OF PLOTICE COUNTY OF PINCE 9		JENNIFER ALYSSA WALDRON MY COMMISSION # CC 664692 EXPIRES: July 16, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters		
ty Michael Fram  Divito is produced RAS LOW to on behalf of 2031037450	2gO			

## ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

STATE OF FLORIDA	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF PINELLAS	)	
Having been	named Decistored Agent and to accept some	f
	named Registered Agent and to accept servi-	=
the above stated limited lia	ility company at the place designated in t	this certificate, I
hereby accept the appointm	ent as registered agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I
further agree to comply wi	h the provisions of all statutes relating to	the proper and
complete performance of my	duties, and I am familiar with and accept the	he obligation of
my position as registered a	ent as provided for in Chapter 608, Flori	da Statutes
day of May 2001.	•	RY SSE
	Michael 16	PH 2:
	munua Su	
	Michael T Irwin	)A
	Registered Agent	
Acknowledge	before me, this 2nd day of May 2001,	by
		-
Michael T Irwin, who is pe	sonally known or whom I identified by a	drivers license
issued by the Florida Departr	ent of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles	,
	Notary Public	<u>al</u> A

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF COUNTY OF TIME TO STATE OF COUNTY OF

The foregoing was a head one from by Muchaee theodore from put to be with the product of 203102749

